National Health Mission

Himachal Pradesh.

No.HFW-H/Quality Assurance/2014/NHM

Dated:

NOTIFICATION

Consequent upon the approval of the State Government, District Quality Team at District Hospital in each District of the State is hereby constituted as under with immediate effect:-

1	Medical Superintendent / Incharge Hospital	Chairperson
2	A Surgoen of Distt. Hospital (Senior Most)	Member
3	A Gynecologist of Distt.Hospital(Senior Most)	Member
4	A Radiologist of Distt.Hospital (Senior Most)	Member
5	A Paediatrician of Distt. Hospital (Senior Most)	Member
6	A Medical Specialist of Distt.Hospital(Senior Most)	Member
7	Incharge Operation Thretre/Anesthesia incharge	Member
8	charge Lab.Services(Microbiologist/Pathologist) Distt.Hospital Member	
9	Matron	Member
10	Chief Pharmacist.	Member

The terms of reference of the Committee will be as under:-

- 1. Staff orientation
- 2. Ensuring adherence to quality standards
- 3. Regular reporting to district QAC.
- 4 Ensure interdepartmental coordination.

Any other matter referred by MD,NHM or state Government.

All other previous Committees formed under Family Planning stands subsumed in the Quality Assurance Committees.

Mission Director (NRHM) Himachal Pradesh, Shimla E-mail: md-hp-nrhm@nic.in Phone: 0177-2624505

SECTORATE OF HEALTH SEA KASUMPTI, SHIMLA - 9

Endst:As above

Dated:

Copy is forwarded to:-

- 1. The Additional Chief Secretary (Health) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.
- 2. The Director Health and Family &Welfare , Shimla-9.
- 3. The Director Medical Education& Research, HP, Shimla-9.
- 4. All the Deputy Commissioners in Himachal Pradesh.
- 5 All the Chief Medical Officers in Himachal Pradesh for information and further transmission to Members.
- 6 The OSD (QA) NHM, HP, Shimla-9.

Mission Director (NRHM) Himachal Pradesh, Shimla E-mail: md-hp-nrhm@nic.in Phone: 0177-2624505